PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v07

Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Pramod Shankar Kumbhar	2003-07-16
Jegadeesh Thampi	2003-07-17
Bharat Singh	2003-07-17
John W. Fulmer	2003-07-18
Prashant Anil Tatake	2003-07-17

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
General Electric Company	1 River Road		Schenectady	NEW YORK	12345

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number	10250114

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

FAX NUMBER: 970-468-0104

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO.

CUSTOMER NUMBER: 021121

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:	Marina T. Larson
DATE SIGNED:	2003-07-23

Total Attachments: 6 source = geplp078 - 1.tif

PATENT 800007355 **REEL: 013820 FRAME: 0155**

source=geplp078-2.tif
source=geplp078-3.tif
source=geplp078-4.tif
source=geplp078-5.tif
source=geplp078-6.tif

PATENT REEL: 013820 FRAME: 0156

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, Pramod Shankar Kumbhar, Jegadeesh Thampi, BharatSingh, John W.Fulmer and Prashant Anil Tatake sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in Integrated Process for the Production of Bisphenol A from Cumene Hydroperoxide invented by us, as described in the application for United States Patent Application Serial No. 10/250,114 filed on 6/4/2003, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

bal.	16th July 2	00
Inventor's Signature	DATE	
Pramod Shankar Kumbhar Inventor's Printed Name		
Witnessed:	16th July 2003	
VINOD S. NOIR	V	

+	July 17, 2003
Inventor's Signature	DATE
Jegadeesh Thampi Inventor's Printed Name	_
Witnessed: July 17	<u>,</u> 2003
VINOD S. NAIR	- July 17, 2003
Inventor's Signature	DATE 17, 2003
Bharat Singh Inventor's Printed Name	~
Witnessed:	7 17,2003
ASHOK. R. MENON	_
Inventor's Signature	DATE
John W. Fulmer Inventor's Printed Name	
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before m	ne this, 2003

NOTARY PUBLIC

PADat	he		July 1	7 th , 200	3.	
Inventor's Si	gnature		DATE	î.		
Prashant A						
Witnessed:	Hambe	maf	a a constant			
	ARUN	KUMAR		July	17th	2003.

136200 Attorney Docket No. GEPL.P-078

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, Pramod Shankar Kumbhar, Jegadeesh Thampi, BharatSingh, John W.Fulmer and Prashant Anil Tatake sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in Integrated Process for the Production of Bisphenol A from Cumene Hydroperoxide invented by us, as described in the application for United States Patent Application Serial No. 10/250,114 filed on 6/4/2003, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Inventor's Signature	DATE	
Pramod Shankar Kumbhar Inventor's Printed Name		
Witnessed:		

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 013820 FRAME: 0160

Inventor's Signature	DATE
Jegadeesh Thampi Inventor's Printed Name	
Witnessed:	
Inventor's Signature	DATE
Bharat Singh Inventor's Printed Name	
Witnessed:	

Inventor's Signature	7/18/03 DATE
John W. Fulmer Inventor's Printed Name	fore me this 18th day of July , 200
Minister Subserved And Sworn to before	ore me this 10- day of 144, 20
NOTARY PUBLIC	

Page 2 of 3

RECORDED: 07/23/2003

Inventor's Signature	DATE
Prashant Anil Tatake Inventor's Printed Name	
Witnessed:	

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 013820 FRAME: 0162